UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus)
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
Fall 2021 (202130) SEMESTER as of May 26, 2021 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION MANDATORY STUDENT FEES TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES
Master of Public Master of Public Master of Public

Administration Johnson- Student's Academic Total Administration Johnson- Administration Johnson-
(including Master of Health Master of Shoyama PhD Union Recreation and | Technologies Mandatory (including Master of Health | Master of Public| Shoyama PhD | International (including Master of Health Master of Shoyama PhD

CREDIT HOURS certificate) Administration | Public Policy* Program* Fees~**" Athletic Fee Fee*** Student Fees certificate) inistration Policy* Program* Surcharge certificate) inistration [ Public Policy* Program*
1 474.00 861.00 1,619.00 1,619.00 131.95 98.00 22.25 252.20 726.20 1,113.20 2,089.70 2,089.70 1,239.50 1,965.70 2,352.70 3,329.20 3,329.20
2 948.00 1,722.00 1,619.00 1,619.00 136.95 98.00 22.25 257.20 1,205.20 1,979.20 2,094.70 2,094.70 1,239.50 2,444.70 3,218.70 3,334.20 3,334.20
3 1,422.00 2,583.00 1,619.00 | 1,619.00 141.95 98.00 22.25 262.20 1,684.20 2,845.20 2,099.70 2,099.70 | 1,239.50 2,923.70 4,084.70 | 3,339.20 3,339.20
4 1,896.00 3,444.00 1,619.00 1,619.00 146.95 98.00 22.25 267.20 2,163.20 3,711.20 2,104.70 2,104.70 1,239.50 3,402.70 4,950.70 3,344.20 3,344.20
5 2,370.00 4,305.00 1,619.00 1,619.00 151.95 98.00 22.25 272.20 2,642.20 4,577.20 2,109.70 2,109.70 1,239.50 3,881.70 5,816.70 3,349.20 3,349.20
6 2,844.00 5,166.00 1,619.00 | 1,619.00 375.45 98.00 22.25 495.70 3,339.70 5,661.70 2,114.70 2,114.70 | 1,239.50 4,579.20 6,901.20 | 3,354.20 3,354.20
7 3,318.00 6,027.00 1,619.00 1,619.00 380.45 98.00 22.25 500.70 3,818.70 6,527.70 2,119.70 2,119.70 1,239.50 5,058.20 7,767.20 3,359.20 3,359.20
8 3,792.00 6,888.00 1,619.00 1,619.00 385.45 98.00 22.25 505.70 4,297.70 7,393.70 2,124.70 2,124.70 1,239.50 5,637.20 8,633.20 3,364.20 3,364.20
9 4,266.00 7,749.00 1,619.00 | 1,619.00 390.45 98.00 22.25 510.70 4,776.70 8,259.70 2,129.70 2,129.70 | 1,239.50 6,016.20 9,499.20 | 3,369.20 3,369.20

* Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA -ZZ  For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at $1,217.50 plus Mandatory Student Fees (based upon 6 credit hours)

according to the schedule above plus the International Surcharge if applicable.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as $39.35/student plus $5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.
Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

**Student Health and Dental Plan - For the 202130 semester, graduate students enrolled in 6 or more credit hours (excluding off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional $218.50 URSU Health & Dental
fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Plan premium ($98.30 for health coverage and $120.20 for dental coverage). The fee is only
assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the $218.50 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage until
September 27, 2021, if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. After the opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University.
The student will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/.

**xAcademic Technologies Fee of $22.25 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed
for on campus or off campus contract classes.

~ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional $87.60 U-Pass Fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for
the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the $87.60 fee are mandatory but students can
opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria and have not already loaded their U-Pass. The opt-out period is from August 30, 2021 to December 6, 2021. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation,

how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.
FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.




